Indheevaram, Kuruppath House, Kolathur P.O, Angadippuram, Malappuram] 
while working in various offices o f Revenue Department under Government of 
Kerala in various capacities as a public servant during the period from 
01/12/2016 to 30/04/2024 has illicitly enriched himself by amassing wealth to 
the tune of Rs.l,14,72,025/-(Rupees One crore fourteen lakh seventy two 
thousand and twenty five only) disproportionate to his known and legal sources of 
income etc facts.

District (sftgj) : Kozhikode
p.s.(iinJD&D(ny<:̂ rajnb): VACB,Special Cell, Kozhikode
FIR (iruiflonJVufc mmjd) : 02/2025/SC K

13. Action taken : Since the above information reveals commission of offence